	22^ Giornata della Velocita 10/10/2023 - Femmine 2013 - 2012

	Classifica  
	Cognome
	Nome
	Scuola
	Qualifica
	Finale
	Punti

	1
	BIANCHI
	ANGELICA
	CAVALCANTI
	9,28
	8,90
	12

	2
	BARONTINI
	MAIA
	CAVALCANTI
	9,10
	9,18
	11

	3
	NARDINI
	VIOLA
	PESCETTI
	9,71
	9,35
	10

	4
	CRECCHI
	VITTORIA
	CAVALCANTI
	9,67
	9,47
	9

	5
	FRASSINETI
	VITTORIA
	CAVALCANTI
	9,67
	9,77
	8

	6
	MARTINI
	GEMMA
	PESCETTI
	9,54
	10,14
	7

	7
	VOLO
	NOEMI
	PESCETTI
	10,08
	9,47
	6

	8
	BERTI
	ISABELLA
	CAVALCANTI
	9,99
	9,53
	5

	9
	TOGNARELLI
	MYA
	GUICCIARDINI
	9,93
	9,79
	4

	10
	ALPINI
	LUNA
	PAOLO UCCELLO
	9,97
	9,84
	3

	11
	VITALE
	EMMA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,09
	10,27
	2

	12
	GIOVANNONI
	BIANCA
	CAVALCANTI
	9,98
	10,80
	1

	13
	PAGLIAZZI
	AURORA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,18
	 
	1

	14
	STAN
	MARIA ARIANNA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,13
	 
	1

	15
	BELGRADO
	LAVINIA
	PESCETTI
	10,20
	 
	1

	16
	BEDINI
	MARTINA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,26
	 
	1

	17
	PANZA
	DESIREE
	ALFANI
	10,29
	 
	1

	18
	TATTINI
	EMMA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,33
	 
	1

	19
	AMERIGHI
	MARTINA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,36
	 
	1

	19
	FATICHI
	LUNA
	PESCETTI
	10,36
	 
	1

	21
	VIVALDI
	TERESA
	GUICCIARDINI
	10,37
	 
	1

	22
	FONTANA
	EMMA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,37
	 
	1

	23
	BALDASSINI
	LINDA
	PESCETTI
	10,42
	 
	1

	24
	CURRELLI
	GIULIA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,44
	 
	1

	25
	CASTELLI
	GIADA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,49
	 
	1

	26
	VANNOZZI
	GIULIA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,50
	 
	1

	27
	LERBONBCAI
	TERESA
	PESCETTI
	10,51
	 
	1

	28
	PARDINI
	AGATA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,56
	 
	1

	29
	AVRAMASCAI
	GIULIA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,58
	 
	1

	30
	GUARNIERI
	ADELE
	PESCETTI
	10,60
	 
	1

	30
	LUMINATI
	STELLA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,60
	 
	1

	32
	ARRIGHETTI
	ADELE
	CAVALCANTI
	10,61
	 
	1

	33
	D'ANIELLO
	SARA
	PESCETTI
	10,61
	 
	1

	34
	HU
	ERIKA
	ALFANI
	10,64
	 
	1

	35
	GALDI
	AGATA
	PESCETTI
	10,65
	 
	1

	36
	COPPOLI
	FLAVIA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,71
	 
	1

	37
	LANCELLA
	DANIELA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,84
	 
	1

	38
	DI PAOLA
	SOFIA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,88
	 
	1

	39
	DOLFI
	FLAVIA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,92
	 
	1

	40
	ZANIERI
	VITTORIA
	ALFANI
	10,93
	 
	1

	41
	MANGIA
	CLOE
	ALFANI
	10,93
	 
	1

	42
	GALGANI
	AGATA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,96
	 
	1

	43
	BAMBACARO
	FRANCESCA
	CAVALCANTI
	11,00
	 
	1

	44
	SEBASTIANI
	CATERINA
	ALFANI
	11,01
	 
	1

	45
	WIDMER
	EMILIA
	CAVALCANTI
	11,10
	 
	1

	46
	LUCCHETTI
	ALBA
	CAVALCANTI
	11,11
	 
	1

	47
	GRECHI
	MELISSA
	ALFANI
	11,13
	 
	1

	47
	MAGNI
	AURORA
	PESCETTI
	11,13
	 
	1

	49
	FRASCONI
	ANGELA
	CAVALCANTI
	11,16
	 
	1

	50
	VENTURA
	VIOLA
	PESCETTI
	11,17
	 
	1

	51
	PANDOLFINI
	CHIARA
	CAVALCANTI
	11,21
	 
	1

	52
	SORISI
	ARIANNA
	CAVALCANTI
	11,30
	 
	1

	52
	RONDELLI
	IRENE
	CAVALCANTI
	11,30
	 
	1

	54
	TORRICINI
	SARA
	CAVALCANTI
	11,34
	 
	1

	55
	BUCCIERI
	ADELE
	CAVALCANTI
	11,35
	 
	1

	56
	PALMIERI
	TERESA
	CAVALCANTI
	11,36
	 
	1

	57
	PERICOLI
	NOVELLA
	ALFANI
	11,37
	 
	1

	58
	RIZZO
	ELENA
	CAVALCANTI
	11,40
	 
	1

	58
	POGGIALI
	GIULIA
	CAVALCANTI
	11,40
	 
	1

	58
	BENVENUTI
	GIULIA
	GUICCIARDINI
	11,40
	 
	1

	61
	BALDI
	GIORGIA
	PESCETTI
	11,48
	 
	1

	62
	GIORGETTI
	ISABELLA
	BEATO ANGELICO
	11,53
	 
	1

	63
	CONTI
	GIADA
	CAVALCANTI
	11,57
	 
	1

	64
	FANTECHI
	ADELE
	CAVALCANTI
	11,58
	 
	1

	65
	SCHINTI
	CECILIA
	BEATO ANGELICO
	11,60
	 
	1

	66
	CHIOSTRI
	LUCILLA
	ALFANI
	11,61
	 
	1

	67
	DOTTORE GIACHINO
	MELISSA
	PESCETTI
	11,63
	 
	1

	68
	MAIORANA
	MARTINA
	PESCETTI
	11,64
	 
	1

	69
	BADEA
	RAISSA
	CAVALCANTI
	11,65
	 
	1

	70
	BAGLIONI
	COSTANZA
	PAOLO UCCELLO
	11,70
	 
	1

	71
	NIGRO
	CAMILLA
	ALFANI
	11,72
	 
	1

	72
	GENSINI
	SOFIA
	CAVALCANTI
	11,76
	 
	1

	73
	GERBI
	CHIARA
	CAVALCANTI
	11,84
	 
	1

	74
	LAZZERINI
	GRETA
	PESCETTI
	11,92
	 
	1

	75
	AVARA
	SOFIA
	ALFANI
	12,01
	 
	1

	76
	BIAGIOTTI
	IRENE
	PESCETTI
	12,09
	 
	1

	77
	FUSI
	LIDIA
	PAOLO UCCELLO
	12,11
	 
	1

	78
	CIPRIANI
	ANNA
	PESCETTI
	12,12
	 
	1

	79
	BITOSSI
	MARTA
	CAVALCANTI
	12,15
	 
	1

	80
	GUICCIARDI
	BENEDETTA
	ALFANI
	12,19
	 
	1

	80
	BIANCHI
	MATILDE
	CAVALCANTI
	12,19
	 
	1

	82
	LO GIUDICE
	GAIA
	PESCETTI
	12,22
	 
	1

	83
	CALAMUSA
	GIULIA
	CAVALCANTI
	12,25
	 
	1

	84
	VANNUCCI
	BIANCA
	CAVALCANTI
	12,50
	 
	1

	85
	BITOSSI
	GRETA
	CAVALCANTI
	12,54
	 
	1

	86
	ZUFFANELLI
	CHIARA
	CAVALCANTI
	12,79
	 
	1

	87
	EN-MAKHLY
	NIHAIL
	PAOLO UCCELLO
	12,80
	 
	1

	88
	TAZZI
	LUNA
	PESCETTI
	12,85
	 
	1

	89
	FINESCHI
	IRIS
	ALFANI
	13,09
	 
	1

	90
	GAO
	TIFFANY
	ALFANI
	13,10
	 
	1

	91
	NOVELLO
	ISABELLA
	ALFANI
	13,22
	 
	1

	92
	CONTRERNS
	ISABELLA
	PESCETTI
	13,32
	 
	1

	93
	RODRIGUEZ 
	DAFNE
	CAVALCANTI
	13,73
	 
	1

	94
	GIUSTI
	NICOLE
	CAVALCANTI
	14,10
	 
	1

	22^ Giornata della Velocita 10/10/2023 - Femmine 2011

	Classifica  
	Cognome
	Nome
	Scuola
	Qualifica
	Finale
	Punti

	1
	CARRAI
	NOEMI
	CAVALCANTI
	9,17
	8,90
	12

	2
	RUSSANO
	MARIA TERESA
	CAVALCANTI
	9,55
	9,11
	11

	3
	TOSI
	MARTA
	CAVALCANTI
	9,41
	9,17
	10

	4
	COBO
	AURORA
	CAVALCANTI
	9,45
	9,25
	9

	5
	MALQUORI
	GIULIA
	PESCETTI
	9,59
	9,30
	8

	6
	SALVADORI
	ELENA
	PESCETTI
	9,60
	9,65
	7

	7
	CERRETINI
	CAMILLA
	PESCETTI
	9,98
	9,17
	6

	8
	SEGUNDO
	MARTINA
	PESCETTI
	9,98
	9,51
	5

	9
	GIANNELLI
	GIORGIA
	PESCETTI
	9,66
	9,56
	4

	10
	BARBIERI
	MIA
	PESCETTI
	9,70
	9,59
	3

	11
	PRINCIOTTA
	INDIA
	GUICCIARDINI
	9,90
	9,68
	2

	12
	CHIOSTRI
	DOLCHE
	ALFANI
	9,94
	9,77
	1

	13
	CORRIDORI
	LETIZIA
	BEATOANGELICO
	9,82
	10,20
	1

	14
	DRIGO
	LARA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,09
	 
	1

	15
	ACCIAI
	LUCREZIA
	ALFANI
	10,11
	 
	1

	16
	VERRILLO
	LOREN
	PESCETTI
	10,22
	 
	1

	17
	SARDINA
	ADELE
	CAVALCANTI
	10,29
	 
	1

	18
	PORTARO
	ELENA
	GUICCIARDINI
	10,30
	 
	1

	19
	MANZO
	LINDA
	ALFANI
	10,35
	 
	1

	20
	PATTACINI
	SOFIA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,38
	 
	1

	21
	SOMIGLI
	EMMA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,39
	 
	1

	22
	DI MAIO
	ELENA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,40
	 
	1

	23
	ROMOLI FENU
	GIORGIA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,41
	 
	1

	24
	DALLA PALMA
	ALISSA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,43
	 
	1

	25
	VERNA
	IRENE
	CAVALCANTI
	10,47
	 
	1

	26
	TROTTA
	MARGHERITA
	PESCETTI
	10,49
	 
	1

	27
	MUCI
	GAIA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,55
	 
	1

	28
	BARTOLI
	REBECCA
	GUICCIARDINI
	10,56
	 
	1

	29
	BEVILACQUA
	CATERINA
	PESCETTI
	10,58
	 
	1

	30
	ANGELI
	VICTORIA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,61
	 
	1

	31
	AVTCE
	WDONCA
	NON COMUNICATO
	10,62
	 
	1

	32
	LIN
	GIOIA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,65
	 
	1

	33
	ZHENG
	SOFIA
	ALFANI
	10,67
	 
	1

	34
	GOTTARDO
	MARTA
	ALFANI
	10,69
	 
	1

	35
	OPPIDO
	EGLE
	CAVALCANTI
	10,78
	 
	1

	36
	PEZONE
	ALMA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,79
	 
	1

	37
	ROMOLI
	ANNA
	GUICCIARDINI
	10,84
	 
	1

	38
	DONATI
	GEMMA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,94
	 
	1

	39
	MINIATI
	BIANCA
	GUICCIARDINI
	11,01
	 
	1

	40
	BADEA
	IOLANDA
	CAVALCANTI
	11,09
	 
	1

	41
	PULIDORI
	GIULIA
	PESCETTI
	11,10
	 
	1

	42
	BERNARDINI
	BIANCA
	CAVALCANTI
	11,28
	 
	1

	43
	PEDRETTI
	DIANA
	CAVALCANTI
	11,33
	 
	1

	44
	RECATI
	EMMA
	PESCETTI
	11,36
	 
	1

	45
	BERARDINELLI
	VITTORIA
	CAVALCANTI
	11,49
	 
	1

	46
	FILIPPI
	GIULIA
	PESCETTI
	11,57
	 
	1

	47
	GIURGOLA
	GINEVRA
	ALFANI
	11,79
	 
	1

	48
	IENCO
	MARIA VITTORIA
	ALFANI
	11,80
	 
	1

	49
	PACE
	LUCREZIA
	ALFANI
	11,88
	 
	1

	50
	TUMMOLO
	FLORA
	CAVALCANTI
	11,92
	 
	1

	51
	ROMAGNOLI
	ALESSIA
	CAVALCANTI
	11,95
	 
	1

	52
	TORRICINI
	ANNA
	CAVALCANTI
	12,03
	 
	1

	53
	MEJIA
	ANGIE
	CAVALCANTI
	12,10
	 
	1

	54
	FABIANO
	SOFIA
	PESCETTI
	12,17
	 
	1

	55
	ROMITO
	MARTINA
	PESCETTI
	12,22
	 
	1

	56
	GERINI
	CAMILLA
	ALFANI
	12,33
	 
	1

	57
	BIAGI
	GIULIA
	CAVALCANTI
	12,35
	 
	1

	58
	DI QUIRICO
	GAIA
	PESCETTI
	12,38
	 
	1

	59
	VIGNOLINI
	VITTORIA
	PESCETTI
	13,01
	 
	1

	60
	BARONE
	JENNY
	ALFANI
	17,81
	 
	1

	22^ Giornata della Velocita 10/10/2023 - Femmine 2010 - 2009

	Classifica  
	Cognome
	Nome
	Scuola
	Qualifica
	Finale
	Punti

	1
	ESPOSITO
	ALESSIA
	ALFANI
	8,98
	8,52
	12

	2
	CASSINELLI
	SARA
	PESCETTI
	8,69
	8,57
	11

	3
	PERGOLINI
	LETIZIA
	ALFANI
	8,70
	8,65
	10

	4
	NENCIONI
	MATILDE
	CAVALCANTI
	9,38
	8,80
	9

	5
	OLLA
	ISABELLE
	BEATO ANGELICO
	9,30
	8,98
	8

	6
	SCAFFIDI
	VITTORIA
	PESCETTI
	9,33
	9,12
	7

	7
	LAPI
	GRETA
	ALFANI
	9,57
	9,19
	6

	8
	TEMPESTI
	MATILDE
	ALFANI
	9,57
	9,22
	5

	9
	BACCELLINI
	MARTINA
	CAVALCANTI
	9,73
	9,27
	4

	10
	FRASSINETI
	SOFIA
	ALFANI
	9,78
	9,42
	3

	11
	MILLI
	ALICE
	ALFANI
	9,67
	9,53
	2

	12
	DE MEO
	LIVIA
	PESCETTI
	9,55
	9,70
	1

	13
	VINCI
	ELISABETTA
	CAVALCANTI
	9,89
	 
	1

	14
	VANNI
	SOPIA
	PESCETTI
	9,96
	 
	1

	15
	BUCOSSI
	MATILDE
	CAVALCANTI
	9,99
	 
	1

	16
	CARAVELLO
	SOPHIA
	ALFANI
	10,21
	 
	1

	17
	BUSATO
	ALICE
	BEATO ANGELICO
	10,22
	 
	1

	18
	PUCCETTI
	PRISCILLA
	PESCETTI
	10,28
	 
	1

	19
	AIAZZI
	VIOLA
	ALFANI
	10,29
	 
	1

	20
	BARGIGLI
	CAMILLA
	ALFANI
	10,29
	 
	1

	21
	VENTURI
	SOFIA
	ALFANI
	10,46
	 
	1

	22
	FORZA
	MELISSA
	PAOLO UCCELLO
	10,52
	 
	1

	23
	CAMPOSTRINI
	AGATA
	PESCETTI
	10,63
	 
	1

	24
	SIZZI
	MATILDE
	ALFANI
	10,73
	 
	1

	25
	MUNOZ
	KASSANDRA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,78
	 
	1

	26
	SACCHI
	GAIA
	ALFANI
	10,80
	 
	1

	27
	MUSTAFA
	VANESSA
	PAOLO UCCELLO
	10,83
	 
	1

	28
	NESI
	AURORA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,85
	 
	1

	29
	PEDALINO
	SARA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,92
	 
	1

	30
	DE LUCIA
	REBECCA
	CAVALCANTI
	10,93
	 
	1

	31
	FABRIS
	SOFIA
	PESCETTI
	11,29
	 
	1

	32
	YUMANY
	TRISHIA
	PESCETTI
	11,38
	 
	1

	33
	CONSUMI
	SARA
	PESCETTI
	11,42
	 
	1

	34
	DE MEO
	CATERINA
	PESCETTI
	11,72
	 
	1

	35
	VANNUCCI
	GAIA
	CAVALCANTI
	12,35
	 
	1

	36
	GALGANI
	MARTINA
	CAVALCANTI
	12,40
	 
	1

	37
	CAPPELLETTI
	FRANCESCA
	CAVALCANTI
	15,00
	 
	1



